WHITE CITY, UTAH
RESOLUTION NO. 2025-11-02

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE
RESULTS OF THE MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION HELD
NOVEMBER 4, 2025 AS SHOWN ON THE CANVASS REPORT

WHEREAS, on November 4, 2025, the White City Municipal General Election was
held; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code Ann. 20A-4-301(2)(a), the City’s mayor and
municipal legislative body comprise the City’s board of canvassers (the “Board”) for the
Election; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code Ann 20A-4-301(2)(b), the Board is required to meet
to canvass the returns of the Election at the usual place of meeting of the City’s municipal
legislative body no sooner than seven days and no later than 14 days after the Election; and

WHEREAS, on November 18, 2025, the Board met in the meeting room of the City’s
city council (the “Council ) for the purpose of canvassing the returns of the Election; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the Election, and the voting therein, were
conducted in compliance with Utah state law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Municipal Canvassers of
White City as follows:

Section 1. The Board hereby accepts and approves the conduct and results of the Election.

Section 2. The following candidates, resolutions, and questions are declared and certified to
have received the number of votes indicated:

Mavor (4-Year Term)

Candidate Votes
Paulina Flint 456
Allan Perry 740

Council Member Seat B (4-Year Term)

Candidate Votes
Linda Price 730
Douglas Denning 307



Council Member Seat C (4-Year Term)

Candidate Yotes
Phillip Cardenaz 536
Neil Mahoney 635
Section 3. The following three candidates, having qualified by number of votes, are hereby

declared elected as members of the Council for the following terms of office:

Allan Perry Mayor Four-year term
Linda Price Council Member Seat B Four-year term
Neil Mahoney Council Member Seat C Four-year term
Section 4. The City’s city recorder (the “Recorder”), as its election officer, shall furnish a

certified copy of the Election Results Report to the office of the Lt. Governor of the state of Utah
on or before the statutory deadline for such submissions.

Section 5. Attached as an exhibit hereto is a report containing the information required by
Utah Code Ann. 20A-4-304(2) (the “Report”). Each member of the Board has reviewed the
Report to ensure that it is correct, and by their affirmative vote below, authorizes and directs the
City’s Mayor and Recorder to sign, record, publish, and file the Report as required by Utah Code
Ann. 20A-4301(2)(c).

Section 6. By their signature below, the Recorder, as the City’s election officer, also certifies
that the information contained in the Report is accurate.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Municipal Canvassers of White City, Utah

this 18" day of November 2025.

Paulina Flint, Mayor

ATTEST: Voting by the City Council “Aye” “Nay”
Paulina Flint v
Greg Shelton 1~
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7 \J/ Phil Cardenaz [
% p Tyler Huish s
/'”t /V(/(i(/}/)f\r—-—— Linda Price v

ri L. A/dreason MMC
C1 Recorder/HR Director



White City
WhiteCity.Utah.gov

November 18, 2025

White City
Board of Canvassers
White City, UT 84094

The OFFICIAL CANVASS OF VOTES for November 4, 2025, General Election, convened at
the White City Water Improvement District Conference room, November 18, 2025, at 4:30
p.m. The cumulative voting results were presented to the Board for certification.

The Board of Canvassers consisting of the following members hereby accept the official
results:

PAULINA FLINT GREG SHELTON
Signature ' ’ Signature” —_

LINDA PRICE

2 ,waé AM
Signature

2

Sigiature 7

I, Rori L. Andreason, City Recorder in and for White City, State of Utah, do hereby certify that
the attached report is a true and correct copy of the final tabulation of votes for the General
Election held in White City on Tuesday, November 18, 2025.

7
Ja X Andiiindr—

/thri L. AAdreason, MMC
City Recorder




ndardized Canvass Statistics Report

I ~ White City - November 4, 2025 s =~
Section 1: Active Voters and Turnout
40.8% Voter turnout
40.7% Proportion of active voters and same-day registrants who cast counted ballots
Active voters (use only the number given to counties the Friday before the election)

Section 2: Counted Ballot Statistics

1,199 Total ballots counted

1,159 Mail ballots counted
3 In-person early voting period ballots counted
32 In-person election day ballots counted

0 Disability ballots counted returned electronically
0 UOCAVA ballots counted returned electronically
5
0

Provisional ballots counted
Emergency ballots counted

Section 3: Vote History Reconciliation

Yes Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in VISTA?
NA If no, what is the difference? (surplus vote histories)
If no, provide an explanation below.

Section 4: Provisional Ballot Statistics

5 Provisional ballots issued

5 Provisional ballots counted

0 Total provisional ballots not counted
0 Already voted
0

0

0

Insufficient ID

Residency
Incomplete form
0 Other
100.0%  Percentage of provisionals that were counted
‘ Number of provisional ballots that were same-day registration

Section 5: By Mail Ballot Statistics
Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice)

9 Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured

9 Envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature
0 Unsigned envelopes

0 Ballots challenged for other curable reasons

Percentage of curable ballots not cured
_|Number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit

4 Total rejected non-provisional ballots that could not legally be cured
3 Returned after the received-by deadline
1 Rejected for other non-curable reasons

2.0% Percentage of ballots returned as undeliverable

Section 6: County Clerk Certification
| certify that the information contained in this report is true and accurate. (type your name in the field below)
ILannie K. Chapman I
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WHITE CITY MAYOR (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Electionwide
WHT001
WHTO002
WHTO003
WHT004
Electionwide - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

281
310
293
315
1,199

1,199

B
nm_ w. Precinct
County
Electionwide
661 WHT001
855 WHT002
659 WHT003
767 WHT004
2,942 Electionwide - Total
Cumulative
0 Cumulative
0 Cumulative - Total
2,942 County - Total

PAULINA
FLINT

157
100
109
456

456

ALLAN
PERRY

152
193
206
740

740

Total Votes

279
309
293
315
1,196

1,196

Unresolved
Write-In

o o o o o
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WHITE CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE B (Vote for 1)

2 K g 29
3 o &) I 238
] 2 O alle] = 3 =
. E g o ; Z =z oG 3
Precinct = ¢ = Precinct = ° anoo
County County
Electionwide Electionwide
WHTO001 281 661 WHTOO1 155 259 104
WHTO002 310 855 WHT002 194 277 83
WHT003 293 659 WHTO003 182 245 63
WHT004 315 767 WHT004 199 256 57
Electionwide - Total 1,199 2,942 Electionwide - Total 730 1,037 307
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

County - Total 1,199 2,942 County - Total 730 1,037 307

Unresolved

Write In
Write-In

o o o o ©

o
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WHITE CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE C (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Electionwide
WHT001
WHTO002
WHT003
WHT004
Electionwide - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

281
310
293
315
1,199

1,199

j
g £
M, m Precinct
County
Electionwide
661 WHTO0O01
855 WHT002
659 WHT003
767 WHT004
2,942 Electionwide - Total
Cumulative
0 Cumulative
0 Cumulative - Total
2,942 County - Total

PHILLIP

CARDENAZ

192
112

99
536

536

NEIL

MAHONEY

108
175
209
635

635

Total Votes

300
287
308
1171

1,171

Unresolved
Write-In

o o o o o



