WHITE CITY, UTAH RESOLUTION NO. 2025-11-02

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE RESULTS OF THE MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 4, 2025 AS SHOWN ON THE CANVASS REPORT

WHEREAS, on November 4, 2025, the White City Municipal General Election was held; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code Ann. 20A-4-301(2)(a), the City's mayor and municipal legislative body comprise the City's board of canvassers (the "Board") for the Election; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code Ann 20A-4-301(2)(b), the Board is required to meet to canvass the returns of the Election at the usual place of meeting of the City's municipal legislative body no sooner than seven days and no later than 14 days after the Election; and

WHEREAS, on November 18, 2025, the Board met in the meeting room of the City's city council (the "Council") for the purpose of canvassing the returns of the Election; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the Election, and the voting therein, were conducted in compliance with Utah state law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Municipal Canvassers of White City as follows:

- **Section 1.** The Board hereby accepts and approves the conduct and results of the Election.
- **Section 2.** The following candidates, resolutions, and questions are declared and certified to have received the number of votes indicated:

Mayor (4-Year Term)

Candidate	Votes
Paulina Flint	456
Allan Perry	740

Council Member Seat B (4-Year Term)

Candidate	Votes
Linda Price	730
Douglas Denning	307

Council Member Seat C (4-Year Term)

Candidate	Votes
Phillip Cardenaz	536
Neil Mahoney	635

Section 3. The following three candidates, having qualified by number of votes, are hereby declared elected as members of the Council for the following terms of office:

Allan Perry	Mayor	Four-year term
Linda Price	Council Member Seat B	Four-year term
Neil Mahoney	Council Member Seat C	Four-year term

Section 4. The City's city recorder (the "Recorder"), as its election officer, shall furnish a certified copy of the Election Results Report to the office of the Lt. Governor of the state of Utah on or before the statutory deadline for such submissions.

Section 5. Attached as an exhibit hereto is a report containing the information required by Utah Code Ann. 20A-4-304(2) (the "Report"). Each member of the Board has reviewed the Report to ensure that it is correct, and by their affirmative vote below, authorizes and directs the City's Mayor and Recorder to sign, record, publish, and file the Report as required by Utah Code Ann. 20A-4301(2)(c).

Section 6. By their signature below, the Recorder, as the City's election officer, also certifies that the information contained in the Report is accurate.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Municipal Canvassers of White City, Utah this 18th day of November 2025.

Paulina Flint, Mayor

ATTEST:	Voting by the City Council	"Aye"	"Nay"
	Paulina Flint		<u> </u>
	Greg Shelton	1/	
	Phil Cardenaz		
Vai I hadaa	Tyler Huish		-
Dou & Amulana	Linda Price		
Rori L. Andreason, MMC			

City Recorder/HR Director



November 18, 2025

White City Board of Canvassers White City, UT 84094

The OFFICIAL CANVASS OF VOTES for November 4, 2025, General Election, convened at the White City Water Improvement District Conference room, November 18, 2025, at 4:30 p.m. The cumulative voting results were presented to the Board for certification.

The Board of Canvassers consisting of the following members hereby accept the official results:

PAULINA FLINT

GREG SHELTON

Signature

Signature

PHILLIP CARDENAZ

LINDA PRICE

Signature

Signature

TYLER HUISH

Signature

I, Rori L. Andreason, City Recorder in and for White City, State of Utah, do hereby certify that the attached report is a true and correct copy of the final tabulation of votes for the General Election held in White City on Tuesday, November 18, 2025.

Røri L. Andreason, MMC

City Recorder

Standardized Canvass Statistics Report White City - November 4, 2025 Section 1: Active Voters and Turnout 40.8% Voter turnout 40.7% Proportion of active voters and same-day registrants who cast counted ballots 2,942 Active voters (use only the number given to counties the Friday before the election) **Section 2: Counted Ballot Statistics** 1,199 Total ballots counted 1,159 Mail ballots counted 3 In-person early voting period ballots counted 32 In-person election day ballots counted 0 Disability ballots counted returned electronically 0 UOCAVA ballots counted returned electronically 5 Provisional ballots counted 0 Emergency ballots counted **Section 3: Vote History Reconciliation** 1,199 Vote histories given Yes Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in VISTA? NA If no, what is the difference? (surplus vote histories) If no, provide an explanation below.

PARTITION	Section 4: Provisional Ballot Statistics
5	Provisional ballots issued
5	Provisional ballots counted
0	Total provisional ballots not counted
0	Already voted
0	Insufficient ID
0	Residency .
0	Incomplete form
0	Other
100.0%	Percentage of provisionals that were counted
5	Number of provisional ballots that were same-day registration
	Section 5: By Mail Ballot Statistics
9	Section 5: By Mail Ballot Statistics Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice)
9 9	MATERIAL DEPARTMENT OF THE TOTAL OF THE TOTA
	Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice)
9	Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice) Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured
9	Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice) Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured Envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature
9 9 0	Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice) Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured Envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature Unsigned envelopes
9 9 0 0	Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice) Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured Envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature Unsigned envelopes Ballots challenged for other curable reasons
9 9 0 0 100.0%	Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice) Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured Envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature Unsigned envelopes Ballots challenged for other curable reasons Percentage of curable ballots not cured
9 9 0 0 100.0%	Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice) Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured Envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature Unsigned envelopes Ballots challenged for other curable reasons Percentage of curable ballots not cured Number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit
9 9 0 0 100.0% 0 4	Total challenged curable ballots (number of voters sent a cure notice) Total rejected ballots that were curable but not cured Envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature Unsigned envelopes Ballots challenged for other curable reasons Percentage of curable ballots not cured Number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit Total rejected non-provisional ballots that could not legally be cured

Section 6: County Clerk Certification

I certify that the information contained in this report is true and accurate. (type your name in the field below)

Lannie K. Chapman

WHITE CITY MAYOR (Vote for 1)

60	Cumul	Cumulative	Cumulative	Election	WHT004	WHT003	WHT002	WHT001	Electionwide	County	Precinct
County - Total	Cumulative - Total		/e	Electionwide - Total					de		
1,199	0	0		1,199	315	293	310	281			Times Cast
2,942	0	0 Cumulative		2,942	767 WHT004	659 WHT003	855 WHT002	661 WHT001			Registered Voters Precinct
County - Total	Cumulative - Total	tive	Cumulative	Electionwide - Total	***				Electionwide	County	
456	0	0		456	109	100	157	90			PAULINA FLINT
740	0			740	206	193	152	189			ALLAN PERRY
1,196	0	0		1,196	315	293	309	279			Total Votes
	Ones A	56204		25.50							Unresolved Write-In

0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

WHITE CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE B (Vote for 1)

County - Total	Cumulative - Total	Cumulative	Cumulative	Electionwide - Total	WHT004	WHT003	WHT002	WHT001	Electionwide	County	Precinct
1,199	0	0		1,199	315	293	310	281			Times Cast
2,942	0	0 Cumulative		2,942	767 WHT004	659 WHT003	855 WHT002	661 WHT001			Registered Voters Precinct
County - Total	Cumulative - Total	lative	Cumulative	Electionwide - Total	004	003	002	001	Electionwide	County	ŭ
730	0	0		730	199	182	194	155			LINDA PRICE
1,037	0	0		1,037			277	259			Total Votes
307	0	0		307	57	ස	83	104			DOUGLAS DENNING Qualified Write In
0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0			Unresolved Write-In

WHITE CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE C (Vote for 1)

County - Total	Cumulative - Total	Cumulative	Cumulative	Electionwide - Total	WHT004	WHT003	WHT002	WHT001	Electionwide	County	Precinct	
1,199	0	0		1,199	315	293	310	281			Times Cast	
2,942	0	0 Cumulative		2,942	767 WHT004	659 WHT003	855 WHT002	661 WHT001			Registered Voters Precinct	
County - Total	Cumulative - Total	ative	Cumulative	Electionwide - Total	04	33)2	91	Electionwide	County		
536	0	0		536	99	112	192	133			PHILLIP CARDENAZ	
635	0	0		635	209	175	108	143			NEIL MAHONEY	
1,171	0	0		1,171	308	287	300	276			Total Votes	
0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0			Unresolved Write-In	